Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report

Municipal Form . ) e
Office of Campaign and Political Finance £L E C T IOKD E P T

SGMERVILLE, MA

Commenwealth
of Massachusetls

File with: City or Tuwn«_ﬁj?ﬁjc on
Fill in Reporting Period dates: Beginming Date: |Oct 22, 2011 J Ending Date:

Type of Report: (Check one)
[} 8th day preceding preliminary ~ [] 8th day preceding election  [_] 30 day after election year-end report || dissolution

‘Tony Lafuente l lThe Lafuente Committee |
Candidate Full Name (if applicable) : Committec Name
|A|derman, Ward 4 - City of Somerville ‘ |I—_Ie|ena Lafuente ‘ I
Office Sought and District Neme of Committec Treasurcr
|137 Sycamore Street, Somerville, MA 02145 || ||[137 Sycamore Street, Somerville, MA 02145 |
: Residential Address Conunittee Mailing Address
Telephone Number (optional): 1 Telephone Number {eptional): |
SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION:
Line 1;: Ending Balance from previous report 3,635.07
Line 2: Total receipts this period (page 3, line 11) 10,350.05]
Line 3: Subtotal (line 1 plus line 2) 13,985.12]
Line 4: Total expenditures this period (page 5, line 14) : 13,508.38]
Line 5: Ending Balance (line 3 minus line 4) U334
Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period (page 6) 0;
Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (page 7) 9,081.58]
Line 8: Name of bank(s) used: EWinter Hill Bank

Affidavit of Commiitee Treasurer;
L certify that 1 have cxamined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a truc and complete statement of all campaign finance
activity, including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disburscments, in-kind contributions and labilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign

finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or gn behalf of this commitice in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. ¢. 55.
Signed under the penalties of perjury: e éi_’ \ Qpé‘ % éz Al M- (Treasurer's signature) Date: [Jan 20, 2012
FOR CANDIDATE FILINGS ONLY// Affidavit of Canchdatg/{check 1 box only)

Candidate with Committee and no activity independent of the committee

|___| I certify that 1 have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statcment of all campaign finance
activily, of all persons acting under the authority or an behalf of this committee in aceardance with the requirements of M.G.L. ¢. 55. I have not received any centributions,
incurred any liabilitics nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period.

Candidate without Committee OR Candidate with indepcndelg}t,ui‘-' {iling separate report
[:] I certify that ] have examined this report including attached sc}:d s and’it is, to the besg of my knowledge and belicf, a truc and complete statement of all campaign
nditure -k

finanee activity, including contributions, loans, receipts, exp urcsydisbusCnr@intgAh-kifd ool

mus and liabilities for this reparting period and represents the
W rereadance with the requirements of MLG.L. c. 55.

campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the”authopyBr opHChgld-
Signed under the penalties of perjury: / /u// 7

(Crndidate's signaturc) Date: [Jan 20, 2012

=%




SCHEDULE A: RECEIPTS

M.G.L. c. 55 requires that the name and residential address be reporied, in alphabetical order, for all receipts over 850 in a calendar
year. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all receipts, but need only itemize those receipls over $30. In addition, the
occupation and employer must be reported for all persons who contribute 3200 or more in a calendar pear.

(A "Schedule A: Receipts™ attachment is available to complete, print and attach to this report, if additional pages are required to
report all receipts. Please include your committee name and a page number on cach page.)

Name and Residential Address Occupation & Employer
Date Received (alphabetical listing required) Amount (for contributions of $200 or more)
SEE ATTACHED
Line 9: Total Receipts over $50 (or listed above) 10,340
Line 10: Total Receipts $50 and under* (not listed above) 10.05
Line 11: TOTAL RECEIPTS IN THE PERIOD 10,350.05

< Enter on page 1, line 2

* If you have itemized receipts of $50 and under, include them in line 9. Line 10 should include only those receipts not itemized above.
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SCHEDULTE A: RECEIPTS (continued)

Name and Residential Address
Date Received (alphabetical listing required)

Amount

Occupation & Employer
(for contributions of $200 or more)

Line 9: Total Receipts over $50 (or listed above)

Line 10: Total Receipts $50 and under* (not listed above)

Line 11: TOTAL RECEIPTS IN THE PERIOD

« Enter on page 1, line 2

* If you have itemized receipts of $50 and under, include them in Iine 9. Line 10 should include only those receipts not itemized above.
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Date
10/24/11

10/24/11
10/25/11
10/24/11
10/24/11

10/18/11

10/24/11
10/25/11
10/20/11
10/24/11
10/24/11
10/16/11
10/24/11
10/25/11

10/25/11
10/25/11

First Name

Maria

Nancy
Charles
Roseanne

Manuel
Peter

Mike
John
Joao
Dorothy
Maria
Stephen
Donna

Michael

Michael

En:m_d

Last Name

Almas

Bacci
Ball
Bent

Bonifacio

Brown

Cabral
Callinan
Carreiro
Cassesso
Cerqueira
Churchill
Cianelli

Cohen

Cohen

Coiro

Street Address.
57 Dartmouth Street

263 Powderhouse
Blvd

25 Holland Street
3 Harvard Place
53 Francesca Ave

79 Washington
Street

10 Seneca Lane
PO Box 398016
129 Hillsdale Road
40 Wisconsin Ave
87 Prichard Ave
33 Grant Street
55 Puritan Road
34 Williams Street

24 South Street, Apt
6

City

Somerville

Somerville
Somerville
Somerville

Somerville

Newton

Wilmingto
n

Cambridge
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville

Medford

Medford

State
MA

MA
MA
MA
MA

MA

MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA

MA

Amount

100

20
200
125

50

125

50
250
100

50
250

50

50
100

50
50

Occupation

President

Electrician

Attorney

Deputy Chief of
Police

Police Officer

Self

Atasca

Real Estate

Real Estate

Employer

Century 21
Self

Self

City of Somerville
City of Cambridge
Self

Self

Century 21

Century 21




10/30/11
10/24/11

10/24/11
10/25/11
10/24/11
10/24/11
10/25/11
10/24/11

10/24/11

10/25/12

10/13/11
10/21/11
10/24/11
10/21/11
10/24/11

10/24/11

Joao

Robin

Sergio Luis
Manuel
Richard
Alfredo
David
David

Maria

Maria

Joseph
Anthony
James
Helena

John

Jacinto

Correia

Costa

Costa
Costa Ir
Craven
Damaso
Dangora

Dangora

DaSilva

DaSilva

Dattoli
Dellanno
Pelponte
Domingos

Feitor

Figueiredo

PO Box 1543
62 Mott St

12 Myrtle Street, Apt

B
374 Ferry St, Apt 2
121 Ten Hills Road

9 Pear| Street

38 5th Street

402 Cambridge
Street

402 Cambridge
Street

48 Spruce Road
26 Windom Street
21 Hall Ave

3 Josam Lane

275 Governors Ave

29 Concord Street

East
>_,=:mﬁo.:

Arlington

Somerville
Everett
Somerville
Wakefield
Medford
Medford

Cambridge

Cambridge

North
Reading

Somerville
Somerville
Woburn
Medford

Wilmingto
n

MA
MA

MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA

MA

MA

MA
MA
MA
MA

MA

MA

125

250

100
125
100
125
100
100

100

150

250
150

25
150
125

50

President

MGH

upPs

Retired
Sent Letter

Sent Letter
Foti Agency
Foti Agency

Supplies
Unlimited

Accountant

Retired

Unico

Nurse

UPS

Retired

Self
Self

Self

Flagraphics
Retired




10/21/11
10/25/11

11/8/11
10/24/11

10/25/11

10/27/11
10/24/11
10/14/11

12/2/11
10/24/11

10/11/11
10/24/11
10/24/11
10/24/11

10/24/11
10/25/11

Daniel

Daniel

Maria

Jennine

Stephen

CTE
Kenneth
Stephen
Tony

Eugene

Chris
Antonio
Michelina

Anthony

James

Dennis

Foley
Foley

Gaspar

Hickey

Howard

Joe
Curtatone

Joyce
Kelley
Lafuente

Leonard

Lianos
Lorusso
Lorusso

Matarazzo

McCallum

McCarthy

14C Kenneson Road

14C Kenneson Road

22 Crestwood Road
39 Spencer Ave

100 Rivers Edge
Drive, #454

130 Ten Hills Road
12 Parker Street
65 Otis Street

137 Sycamore 5t

74 Bacon Street, Apt
2

11 George Street
151 Jaques Street
98 Ten Hills Road

145 Sycamore
Street

382 Medford Street

Somerville
Somerville

North
Reading

Somerville

Medford

Somerville
Somerville
Somerville

Somerville

Waltham
Somervilie
Somerville

Somerville

Somerville

Somerville

MA
MA

MA
MA

MA

MA
MA
MA

MA

MA
MA
MA
MA

MA
MA

25
50

250
125

125

100
50
125
1100
50

125
50
50

100

50
50

Accountant

School Dept

Mayor

LOAN

Ball Square
Liquors

Barber

KEM Snacks

Gaspar &
Associates

City of Somerville

City of Somerville

LOAN

Self

Self

self




10/17/11
10/25/11

10/24/11
10/31/11
10/11/12
10/21/11
10/24/11
10/25/11
10/16/11
10/18/11
10/24/1i1

10/24/11
10/24/11
10/24/11
10/12/11

10/24/11

10/24/01

Helio

Rosa

CTE
Armando
Daniel
Patricia
Carol
Rita
Alvaro
Francisco

Leontina

Brian
Francisco
Paulo

Frank

Anabela

Antonio

Melo
Melo

Michael D
Nionakis

Milheiran
Monteiro
Morrisson
Mullane
Murphy
Pacheco
Pacheco

Pacheco

Pavao
Pinto
Pinto

Privitera

Quelha

Ribeiro

41 Carol Ave

171 Sherwood Lane

30 Mansfield Street
143 Lowell Street
403 Windsor Street
14C Kenneson Road
62 Putnam Street

2 Thurston Street
20 Atherthon Street
784 River St

54 Larchwood Drive

26 Wisconsin Ave,
Apt 02

129 Ten Hills Road
23 Adrian Sireet
531 Medford Street

309 Cardinal
Medeiros Ave

1092 Cambridge
Street

Salem

Raynham

Somerville
Somerville
Cambridge
Somerville
Somerville
Somerville
Sometville
Haverhill

Cambridge

Somerville
Somerville
Somerville

Somerville

Cambridge

Cambridge

NH
MA

MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA

MA
MA
MA

MA

MA

MA

125
50

50
50
125
25
100
25
250
125
500

250
50
75

250

100

100

Self

Pacheco Jewelers
Dunkin Donuts

Teacher

Police Officer

Attorney

Administrative

Self

Self
Self

City of Cambridge

City of Cambridge

Self

MAPS




10/24/11

10/24/11
11/5/11

10/21/11

10/12/11
10/25/11

10/24/11

10/24/11
10/24/11
10/24/11

10/21/11
10/28/11
10/24/11
10/24/11

10/24/11

Mary Jo

William

M Francine

Helena

Sybil

Joe

Amalia

Maria
Holly
Cheryl

Jose
Joseph
Elaine

Jenelle

John

Rossetti

Sage

Sahlas

Sardinha

Sermos

Serqueira

Sgourakes

Silva
Simione

Sousa

Sousa
Sousa
Stiehl

Sullivan

Sulllivan

80 Electric Ave

59 Littlefield Road

13 Dartmouth Street

PO Box 725

241 School Street,
Apt 1

87 Prichard Ave

68 Chandler St, Unit
2

11 Leyden Ave
14 Dakland Ave
17 Preston Road

14 Bond Street, Apt
2

28 Stevens Road
48 Puritan Road

50 Hudson Sireet

50 Hudson Street

Somerville

Newton
Center

Somerville

West
Newbury
Somerville

Somerviile

Boston

Medford
Somerville

Somerville

Somerville
Melrose
Somerville

Somerville

Somerville

MA

MA
MA

MA

MA

MA

MA

MA
MA
MA

MA
MA
MA
MA

MA

50

50

25

100

100

200

250

125
50
200

50
50
50

25

150

Atasca

Sent letter

Manager

Home

Building
Inspector

Self

Sent fetter

Assisted Living
Home

Home

SHA




10/24/11

10/21/11

11/7/11
10/25/11
10/19/11

David

Joseph
Jaqueline
Pio

Terry

Tauro

Teixeira
Veri
Veri

Ward

69 East Street

700 Ocean Royale
Way

PO Box 441226
PO Box 441226

24 Gover Road

Melrose

Juno
Beach

Somerville
Somerville

Millbury

MA

FL

MA
MA
MA

125 Owner

100
100
100
125

Pats Auto Body




SCHEDULE B: EXPENDITURES

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees 1o list, in alphabetical order, all expenditures over $30 in a reporting period. Committees must keep
detailed accounts and records of all expenditures, but need only itemize those over $50. Expenditures $50 and under may be added together,
Jfrom commiliee records, and reporied on line 13,

(A "Schedule B: Expenditures” attachment is available to complete, print and attach to this report, if additional pages are required to
report all expenditures. Please include your committee name and a page number on each page.)
To Whom Paid
Date Paid {alphabetical listing) Address Purpose of Expenditure Amount

SEE ATTACHED

Line 12: Total Expenditures over $50 (or listed above) 13,508.383
Line 13: Total Expenditures $50 and under* (not listed above) 0]
Enter on page 1, line 4 - |Line 14: TOTAL EXPENDITURES IN THE PERIOD 13,508.38]

* If you have itemized expenditures of $50 and under, include them in line 12, Line 13 should include only those expenditures not itemized
above, Pagc 4




SCHEDULE B: EXPENDITURES (continued)

Date Paid

To Whom Paid
(alphabetical listing)

Address

Purpose of Expenditure

Amount

Enter on page 1, line 4 =

Line 12: Expenditures aver $50 (or listed above)

Line 13: Expenditures $50 and under* (not listed above)

Line 14: TOTAL EXPENDITURES IN THE PERIOD

* If you have itemized expenditures of $50 and under, include them in line 12. Line 13 should include only those expenditures not itemized

above,

Page 5
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Date

11/7/11

11/6/11
12/2/11

12/3/11
10/28/11

10/25/11

10/25/11

11/15/11

12/3/11

10/27/11
11/5/11

11/15/11

11/1/11

P ——— e ——r T T — - q

Name Street Address

Mullane, Carol

O'Toole, Feargal 97R Franklin St

O'Toole, Feargal 97R Franklin St

Mass Dem Party 77 Summer St

Out of the Blue 215 Elm Street

Printing

Unlimited 63 Plymouth St
wz:m:m

Unlimited 63 Plymouth St
Printing 63 Plymouth
Unlimited Street

Printing

Unlimited 63 Plymouth St
Richard

Advertising 35 Teenan St

New Liberty Jazz Band

The Somerville

News 699 Broadway

Winter Hill Bank 342 Broadway

City

Somerville

Somerville

Somerville

Boston

Somerville

Holbrook

Holbrook

Holbrook

Holbrook

Dorchester

Burlington

Somerville

Somerville

State

MA

MA

MA

MA
MA

MA

MA

MA

MA

MA
MA

MA

MA

Amount

48.85

295.20

1000

500
1500

276.25

1000

5058.64

903.13

430.31
1,050

1440
6

Purpose

Staples

Robo Calls & FB Ads
Consulting

Vote

Builder

Fundraiser

Printing

Printing

Printing & Mailhouse

Printing

Signs

Entertainment

Advertising

Bank Fees 3 months

e i e - -




SCHEDULE C: "IN-KIND" CONTRIBUTIONS

Please itemize contributors who have made in-kind contributions of more than $50. In-kind contributions $50 and under may be
added together from the committee's records and included in line 16 on page 1.

Date Received

From Whom Received®

Residential Address Description of Contribution

Value

N/A

Enter on page 1, line 6 =

Line 15: In-Kind Contributions aver $50 (or listed above) 0,
Line 16: In-Kind Contributions $50 & under (not listed above) D
0

Line 17: TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS

* If an in-kind contribution is received from a person who contributes more than $50 in a calendar year, you must report the name and address
of the contributor; in addition, if the contribution is $200 or mure, you must also report the contributor's occupation and employer. Page 6




SCHEDULE D: LIABILITIES

M.G.L. ¢. 55 requires committees to report ALL liabilities which have been reported previously and are still outstanding, as well
as those liabilities incurred during this reporting period.

Date Incurred To Whom Due Address Purpose Amount
Oct 21, 2011 || [Tony Lafuente ég;gr‘_’\ﬁﬁre”"pﬁ%t;‘ii’; FROM LAST REPORT 2,951.16
Oct 24, 2011 || |Tony Lafuente ég;gf\flﬁg“ﬁ%tﬁig Pizza & Coffee for volunteers 146.42
Oct 26, 2011 ||| Tony Lafuente éi;g:\ﬁﬁgcm%t;iits Stamps 4,884
Dec 2, 2011 Tony Lafunete éﬁ;i:\;ﬁg%ﬁ%ﬁ% Loan to Campaign ‘!,‘IOO

Enter on page 1, line 7 = |Line 18: TOTAL OUTSTANDI&.(I}. .];.;i;BILITIES (ALL) 9,081.58

Page 7




